LOT

O 00N O U B WN B

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

WT
1054
1110
1020
954
960
924
876
950
942
906
930
884
872
withdrawn
880
873
920
762
792
904
808
770
860
992
800
876
912
808
830
686
804

EMA

161
152
142
144
142
141
140
142
138
142
136
138
137

141
136
139
130
134
136
131
128
141
147
130
136
138
133
138
123
131

Rump

11
13
13
10
14
10
15

10

11
14

10
11
15
11

00 N O O

10
13
13
12
13
10
10

Rib

N Oy ooy Ul 00O Oy OO O OO NN O

O NONN USSP~ OO O WUV

6

IMF%

lot 31 correction on BD 13/10/21, age 21 months

5.1

6.1
6.1
5.2
53
5.5
53
53
4.5

4.1
4.5

4.7
4.5
4.4
5.7
5.1

4.6
3.8
3.5
4.3
5.5

4.8
4.2

4.5
4.1

Scrotal

Motility
40 pass
41 pass
40 pass
42 pass
39 pass
39 pass
37 pass
42 pass
42 pass
40 pass
39 pass
38 pass
39 pass

40 pass
37 pass
44 pass
41 pass
39 pass
37 pass
39 pass
41 pass
39 pass
38 pass
39 pass
42 pass
38 pass
43 pass
38 pass
37 pass
40 pass

Morph.
pass
pass
pass
pass
pass
pass
pass
pass
pass
pass
pass
pass
pass

pass
pass
pass
pass
pass
pass
pass
pass
pass
pass
pass
pass
pass
pass
pass
pass
pass

notes

Semen testing performed by Paul Kenny

and Neil Hellyer accredited semen technicians
minimum pass for motility 70% morphology 60%
all bulls offered passed

coastal raised
coastal raised
coastal raised
coastal raised
coastal raised
coastal raised
coastal raised



37A

32 880 139 8 5 4.8 42 pass pass
33 890 141 11 6 4.1 40 pass pass
34 872 137 12 6 5 40 pass pass
35 850 131 7 4 3.5 39 pass pass
lot 35 had set back during preparation, fully recovered now, less in scans as result

36 778 pass pass
818 140 12 6 4.7 39 pass pass

ADDED LOT BD 6/9/21 age 22 months very thick and early maturing, extra fat cover.

docile, fine hair, red factor
sire: Elridge Lord
dam: LVH-Fairfield M119
37 withdrawn
38 withdrawn
39 withdrawn

coastal raised
coastal raised
coastal raised
coastal raised



