LOT	WT	EMA	Rump	Rib	IMF%	Scrotal	N	Motility	Morph.	notes
	1	1054	161	11	6	5.1	40 p	oass	pass	Semen testing performed by Paul Kenny
	2	1110	152	13	7	5	41 p	oass	pass	and Neil Hellyer accredited semen technicians
	3	1020	142	13	8	6.1	40 p	oass	pass	minimum pass for motility 70% morphology 60%
	4	954	144	10	6	6.1	42 p	oass	pass	all bulls offered passed
	5	960	142	14	8	5.2	39 p	oass	pass	
	6	924	141	10	6	5.3	39 p	oass	pass	
	7	876	140	15	8	5.5	37 p	oass	pass	
	8	950	142	9	5	5.3	42 p	oass	pass	
	9	942	138	10	6	5.3	42 p	oass	pass	
	10	906	142	9	5	4.5	40 p	oass	pass	
	11	930	136	9	5	4	39 p	oass	pass	
	12	884	138	11	6	4.1	38 p	oass	pass	
	13	872	137	14	7	4.5	39 p	oass	pass	
	14 witho	drawn								
	15	880	141	9	5	4.7	40 p	oass	pass	
	16	873	136	10	6	4.5	37 p	oass	pass	
	17	920	139	11	6	4.4	44 p	oass	pass	
	18	762	130	15	8	5.7	41 p	oass	pass	
	19	792	134	11	6	5.1	39 p	oass	pass	
	20	904	136	8	4	4	37 p	oass	pass	
	21	808	131	9	5	4.6	39 p	oass	pass	coastal raised
	22	770	128	9	5	3.8	41 p	oass	pass	coastal raised
	23	860	141	7	4	3.5	39 p	oass	pass	coastal raised
	24	992	147	8	4	4.3	38 p	oass	pass	coastal raised
	25	800	130	10	5	5.5	39 p	oass	pass	coastal raised
	26	876	136	13	7	5	42 p	oass	pass	coastal raised
	27	912	138	13	7	4.8	38 p	oass	pass	coastal raised
	28	808	133	12	6	4.2	43 p	oass	pass	
	29	830	138	13	7	5	38 p	oass	pass	
	30	686	123	10	6	4.5	37 p	oass	pass	
	31	804	131	10	6	4.1	40 p	oass	pass	

lot 31 correction on BD 13/10/21, age 21 months

32	880	139	8	5	4.8	42 pass	pass	coastal raised			
33	890	141	11	6	4.1	40 pass	pass	coastal raised			
34	872	137	12	6	5	40 pass	pass	coastal raised			
35	850	131	7	4	3.5	39 pass	pass	coastal raised			
lot 35 had set back during preparation, fully recovered now, less in scans as result											
36	778					pass	pass				
	818	140	12	6	4.7	39 pass	pass				

ADDED LOT BD 6/9/21 age 22 months very thick and early maturing, extra fat cover.

docile, fine hair, red factor

sire: Elridge Lord

dam: LVH-Fairfield M119

37 withdrawn

37A

38 withdrawn

39 withdrawn